SNOHOMISH COUNTY SOLID WASTE SERVICE FEE SCHEDULE Effective January 1, 2023

SERVICE FEES				
MATERIAL	FEE			
SOLID WASTE BASED ON WEIGHT AT TRANSFER STATIONS FOR ALL VEHICLES	\$ 105.00 per ton / \$ 20.00 minimum fee up to 360 lbs. *			
SOLID WASTE BASED ON CUBIC YARD AT DROP BOX SITES	\$ 20.00 per cubic yard / \$ 20.00 minimum fee.			
SOURCE SEPARATED GREEN WASTE	\$ 45.00 per ton / \$ 11.00 minimum fee up to 500 lbs.			
SOURCE SEPARATED CLEAN WOOD WASTE	\$ 45.00 per ton / \$ 11.00 minimum fee up to 500 lbs.			
CHRISTMAS TREES (December 26 – March 31)	\$ 5.00 per tree			
HARD TO HANDLE WASTE	\$ 200.00 per ton *			
VACTOR WASTE	\$ 315.00 per vactor truck load			
VACTOR TRUCK – WATER FILL ONLY	\$ 20.00 for each fill up – up to 1,000 gallons			
CERTIFIED SCALE WEIGHTS	\$ 5.00			
RESIDUAL RECLAMATION WASTE DELIVERED TO	\$ 65.00 per ton / \$ 1,495.00 minimum fee up			
INTERMODAL FACILITY	to 23.0 tons per container			
REDUCED FEE FOR ILLEGAL DUMPING	\$ 25.00 per ton			
* Minimum Fee Includes Applicable Solid Waste Tax				

HAZARDOUS WASTE FEES				
MATERIAL	Haz. Class	Units	FEE	
AEROSOL (PESTICIDES) INCIN	2.1	lbs	\$1.50	
AMMONIA SOLUTION	8	lbs	\$0.70	
ANITFREEZE (BULK)	NR	55 gallon drum	\$60.00	
ANTIFREEZE (FUEL BLEND)	NR	lbs	\$0.35	
ANTIFREEZE (RECYCLE)	NR	lbs	\$0.25	
BATTERIES (LANDFILL)	8,9	lbs	\$0.30	
BATTERIES (LEAD ACID) RECYCLE	8	lbs	\$0.00	
BATTERIES (LITHIUM) INCIN	9	lbs	\$0.30	
BATTERIES (NICD, HG) RECYCLE	8,9	lbs	\$0.30	
BRAKE FLUID	NR	lbs	\$0.35	
CAUSTIC LIQUIDS (BULK)	8	55 gallon drum	\$275.00	
COMPACT FLUORESCENTS	NR	lbs	\$0.60	
CORROSIVE LIQUIDS (BULK)	8	lbs	\$0.70	
CORROSIVE LIQUIDS (ACIDIC), for bulking	8	lbs	\$2.00	
CORROSIVE LIQUIDS (BASIC), for bulking	8	lbs	\$0.70	
CORROSIVE SOLIDS (BASIC)	8	lbs	\$2.00	

SNOHOMISH COUNTY SOLID WASTE SERVICE FEE SCHEDULE Effective January 1, 2023

MATERIAL	Haz. Class	Units	FEE
CUTTING FLUID (COMBUSTIBLE), NON-PCB	3	lbs	\$0.35
DEBRIS (HEAVY METAL)	NR	lbs	\$3.10
EMPTY DRUMS	NR	lbs	\$10.00
FERTILIZER (liquid)	NR	lbs	\$0.35
FLAMMABLE (CORROSIVE) LIQUIDS	3(8)	lbs	\$2.50
FLAMMABLE (TOXIC) LIQUIDS	3	lbs	\$2.00
FLAMMABLE SOLIDS	4.1	lbs	\$2.00
FLUORESCENT LIGHT TUBES	9	ft	\$0.12
FLUORESCENT LIGHTS CIRCULAR	9	ea	\$1.10
FLUORESCENT LIGHT HORSESHOE	9	ea	\$1.10
GREASE	NR	lbs	\$0.65
HEAVY METAL SLUDGES	9	lbs	\$0.50
HEAVY METAL SLUDGES (BULK)	9	55 gallon drum	\$250.00
HEAVY METAL SOLIDS (STAB02)	9	lbs	\$0.50
HID BULBS	NR	ea	\$1.10
HOT TANK SLUDGE	8	lbs	\$0.50
INKS, PASTE	3	lbs	\$0.65
MACHINE COOLANT (FUELS)	NR	lbs	\$0.35
MERCURY (COMPOUNDS)	6.1	lbs	\$15.00
MERCURY (DEBRIS)	9	lbs	\$15.00
MERCURY (ELEMENTAL)	8	lbs	\$2.25
MOTOR OIL	NR	lbs	\$0.25
NON-REGULATED LIQUIDS, for a-fuel bulking	NR	lbs	\$0.35
NON-REGULATED SOLIDS	NR	lbs	\$0.65
OIL BASED INK	3	lbs	\$0.65
OIL FILTERS	NR	lbs	\$0.50
OIL FILTERS (BULK)	NR	55 gallon drum	\$75.00
OILS (VARIOUS)	NR	lbs	\$0.25
OILS (VARIOUS) (BULK)	NR	55 gallon drum	\$25.00
ORGANIC PEROXIDES	5.2	lbs	\$7.00
OXIDIZER SOLIDS	5.1	lbs	\$1.20
OXIDIZERS (liquid)	5.1	lbs	\$1.00
PAINT (LATEX) (BULK)	NR	55 gallon drum	\$165.00
PAINT (LATEX)	NR	lbs	\$0.35
PAINT (OIL BASE) (BULK)	3	55 gallon drum	\$175.00
PAINT/SLUDGE (OIL BASE)	3	lbs	\$0.50
PCB LIGHT BALLASTS (INCIN)	9	lbs	\$2.50
PCB LIGHT BALLASTS (LF)	9	lbs	\$0.50
PCB OIL (>50 PPM)	9	lbs	\$1.20

SNOHOMISH COUNTY SOLID WASTE SERVICE FEE SCHEDULE Effective January 1, 2023

MATERIAL	Haz. Class	Units	FEE
PERC FILTERS	9	lbs	\$1.50
PERC SLUDGE	6.1	lbs	\$0.70
PESTICIDE DEBRIS (55/DM)	6.1	lbs	\$1.50
PESTICIDE/TOXIC (LIQUID)	6.1	lbs	\$1.50
PESTICIDE/TOXIC (SOLID)	6.1	lbs	\$1.50
PHOTO CHEMICALS (LIQUID)	6.1	lbs	\$0.35
PHOTO CHEMICALS (SOLID)	6.1	lbs	\$1.50
PROPANE TANKS	2.1	ea	\$5.00
PROPANE TANKS (>5 gallon size)	2.1	ea	\$7.00
REACTIVES	4	lbs	\$10.00
SEALERS (COMBUST), a-fuel	3	lbs	\$0.35
SEALERS (NON-REGULATED), a-fuel	NR	lbs	\$0.35
SMALL LAB CHEMICALS	6.1	lbs	\$2.50
SODIUM VAPOR LAMPS	NR	ea	\$2.90
SOLVENTS (HALOGENATED)	6.1	lbs	\$0.35
SOLVENTS (NON-HALOGENATED)	3	lbs	\$0.35
SOLVENTS (NON-HALOGENATED) (BULK)	3	55 gallon drum	\$125.00
TARS	3	lbs	\$0.65
UV BULBS	9	ea	\$1.10
WATER/OIL (BULK)	N/A	55 gallon drum	\$150.00
WATER, CONTAMINATED W/PET DISTALLATES	NR	lbs	\$0.35